
Baldwin Wallace (11-3) -vs- Wilmington (Ohio) (0-12)
3/21/2026 at Wilmington, Ohio

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brit Kostura (4-1)
Loss: Nathan Powers (0-3)
HBP: Nathan Powers
PB: Ethan Bunce (2)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:07   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Baldwin Wallace 2 3 0 8 0 3 2 0 18 13 1
Wilmington (Ohio) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3

Baldwin Wallace 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean Kolenich 3b/ss 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider cf 3 2 1 2 2 0 1
Colin West dh 3 2 1 2 1 1 0
    Cody Martin dh 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ryan Gordon 1b 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
    Matt DelDuca 1b 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Maddox Tarquino rf 2 1 0 1 1 1 1
    Yuri Bellina lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Rivera lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carson Petrecca 2b 2 2 1 2 2 0 0
    Aidan Dunlap 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mario Escano lf 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
    Reid Fleming rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mason Fixx c 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
    Brady Bly c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Terzola ss 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Frank Senediak 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brit Kostura p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Falls p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 18 13 18 9 4 6

2B: Colin West (1); Carson Petrecca (1); Mason Fixx (1)
HR: Matt DelDuca (1)
SH: Maddox Tarquino (1)
SB: Mario Escano (2); Matt Terzola (1)
CS: Maddox Tarquino (1)
HBP: Matt Terzola (1)
E: Ryan Gordon (1)

Wilmington (Ohio) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braden Chambers cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dominic Depa ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
JP Donelan rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Max Gildea 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Zane Matthews dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kyle Jennings 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eli Hollingsworth 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Ethan Bunce c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
J.C. Calhoun lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nathan Powers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony DeMassimo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Javier Serantes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bodie Abbott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Swett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 5 0 1 7 7

SB: J.C. Calhoun (1)
E: Dominic Depa (2); Eli Hollingsworth (1)
DP: 1

Baldwin Wallace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brit Kostura (W, 4-1) 6.0 5 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 24 25 8 3 84
Michael Falls 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 14
Totals 5 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 27 28 10 4 98

Wilmington (Ohio) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nathan Powers (L, 0-3) 3.0 8 12 7 5 1 0 0 1 0 17 24 3 4 73
Anthony DeMassimo 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 14
Javier Serantes 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 6
Bodie Abbott 1.0 3 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 31
Ethan Swett 1.0 1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 32
Totals 13 18 12 9 4 2 0 1 0 34 45 10 5 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 1st BAL WIL
Sean Kolenich lined out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Colin West walked (3-1 BFBBB); Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider advanced to second. 0 0
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Ryan Gordon singled to left field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Colin West advanced to third; Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider
scored. 1 0
Maddox Tarquino grounded out to p, SAC, RBI (1-1 BK); Ryan Gordon advanced to second; Colin West
scored. 2 0
Carson Petrecca walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Ryan Gordon Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Mario Escano fouled out to c (0-2 KK). 2 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 1st BAL WIL
Braden Chambers grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Dominic Depa struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 2 0
JP Donelan singled to right field (0-2 KS). 2 0
Max Gildea flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 2 0

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 2nd BAL WIL
Mason Fixx singled to right field (3-2 BKBKB). 2 0
Mason Fixx Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Matt Terzola walked (3-1 BBBKB); Mason Fixx advanced to second. 2 0
Sean Kolenich singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Matt Terzola advanced to second; Mason Fixx scored. 3 0
Sean Kolenich advanced to second on a passed ball; Matt Terzola advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider singled to right field, advanced to second, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Sean Kolenich scored,
unearned; Matt Terzola scored, unearned. 5 0
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider Failed pickoff attempt. 5 0
Colin West grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider advanced to third. 5 0
Ryan Gordon grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 5 0
Maddox Tarquino struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 5 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 2nd BAL WIL
Zane Matthews fouled out to rf (1-2 SFBF). 5 0
Kyle Jennings grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 5 0
Eli Hollingsworth singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 5 0
Ethan Bunce flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 0

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 3rd BAL WIL
Carson Petrecca flied out to rf (1-2 KSB). 5 0
Mario Escano reached first on an error by ss (0-1 F). 5 0
Mason Fixx grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Mario Escano out on the play. 5 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 3rd BAL WIL
J.C. Calhoun singled to right field (1-1 KB). 5 0
J.C. Calhoun Failed pickoff attempt. 5 0
J.C. Calhoun Failed pickoff attempt. 5 0
J.C. Calhoun stole second. 5 0
Braden Chambers walked (3-1 BSBBB). 5 0
J.C. Calhoun Failed pickoff attempt. 5 0
Dominic Depa struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 5 0
J.C. Calhoun Failed pickoff attempt. 5 0
JP Donelan struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 5 0



Max Gildea lined out to lf (0-0). 5 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 4th BAL WIL
Matt Terzola hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 0
Matt Terzola stole second. 5 0
Sean Kolenich singled to center field (0-1 K); Matt Terzola advanced to third. 5 0
Sean Kolenich advanced to second. 5 0
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Colin West doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider advanced to third; Sean
Kolenich scored; Matt Terzola scored. 7 0
Ryan Gordon singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Colin West scored; Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider scored. 9 0
Maddox Tarquino reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Ryan Gordon advanced to third. 9 0
Carson Petrecca doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Maddox Tarquino scored, unearned; Ryan Gordon scored,
unearned. 11 0
Anthony DeMassimo to p for Nathan Powers. 11 0
Carson Petrecca advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 0
Mario Escano singled to shortstop, RBI (2-0 BB); Carson Petrecca scored, unearned. 12 0
Mario Escano stole second. 12 0
Mario Escano stole third. 12 0
Mason Fixx grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-2 BKKF); Mario Escano scored, unearned. 13 0
Matt Terzola flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 13 0
Sean Kolenich lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 13 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 4th BAL WIL
Zane Matthews singled to left center (0-2 FFF). 13 0
Kyle Jennings struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 13 0
Eli Hollingsworth struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 13 0
Ethan Bunce lined out to rf (0-2 KF). 13 0

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 5th BAL WIL
Javier Serantes to p for Anthony DeMassimo. 13 0
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider flied out to lf (0-0). 13 0
Colin West struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 13 0
Ryan Gordon popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 13 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 5th BAL WIL
J.C. Calhoun struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 13 0
Braden Chambers fouled out to 1b (0-0). 13 0
Dominic Depa grounded out to 2b (0-0). 13 0

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 6th BAL WIL
Bodie Abbott to p for Javier Serantes. 13 0
Maddox Tarquino walked (3-1 BKBBB). 13 0
Maddox Tarquino out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 13 0
Carson Petrecca walked (3-1 BBKBB). 13 0
Carson Petrecca advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 0
Mario Escano singled up the middle (3-1 BKBB); Carson Petrecca advanced to third. 13 0
Mario Escano advanced to second. 13 0
Mason Fixx doubled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBSBK); Mario Escano scored; Carson Petrecca scored. 15 0
Matt Terzola singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Mason Fixx scored. 16 0
Sean Kolenich flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBK). 16 0
Dennis Ritlinger-Nirider popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 16 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 6th BAL WIL
Reid Fleming to lf for Mario Escano. 16 0



JP Donelan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 16 0
Max Gildea reached first on an error by 1b (0-0). 16 0
Zane Matthews singled through the left side (3-2 SBFBFBF); Max Gildea advanced to second. 16 0
Kyle Jennings flied out to rf (0-1 F). 16 0
Eli Hollingsworth lined out to cf (0-1 K). 16 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 7th BAL WIL
Ethan Swett to p for Bodie Abbott. 16 0
Cody Martin pinch hit for Colin West. 16 0
Cody Martin walked (3-2 BSSBFBB). 16 0
Matt DelDuca pinch hit for Ryan Gordon. 16 0
Matt DelDuca homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 KFBB); Cody Martin scored. 18 0
Yuri Bellina pinch hit for Maddox Tarquino. 18 0
Yuri Bellina flied out to rf (1-2 BKS). 18 0
Aidan Dunlap pinch hit for Carson Petrecca. 18 0
Aidan Dunlap walked (3-0 BBBB). 18 0
Reid Fleming struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 18 0
Brady Bly pinch hit for Mason Fixx. 18 0
Brady Bly reached first on an error by 2b (0-2 KK); Aidan Dunlap advanced to second. 18 0
Frank Senediak pinch hit for Matt Terzola. 18 0
Frank Senediak struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS). 18 0

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 7th BAL WIL
Cody Martin to dh. 18 0
Matt DelDuca to 1b. 18 0
Yuri Bellina to rf. 18 0
Aidan Dunlap to 2b. 18 0
Frank Senediak to ss. 18 0
Brady Bly to c. 18 0
Michael Falls to p for Brit Kostura. 18 0
Sean Kolenich to ss. 18 0
Yuri Bellina to lf. 18 0
Aidan Dunlap to 3b. 18 0
Reid Fleming to rf. 18 0
Frank Senediak to 2b. 18 0
Daniel Rivera to lf for Yuri Bellina. 18 0
Ethan Bunce fouled out to 1b (3-2 KBFBBKBFBB). 18 0
J.C. Calhoun grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BKBB). 18 0
Braden Chambers lined out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 18 0

Baldwin Wallace - Top of 8th BAL WIL

Wilmington (Ohio) - Bottom of 8th BAL WIL


